YOUNGTIMERS

Listed at the Swiss Stock Exchange, YTME: SIX

ir.youngtimers.com

Corporate News

Youngtimers AG Announces Changes In Board Composition

November 2, 2023, Basel (Switzerland) – Youngtimers AG, a Swiss-listed company (YTME: SWX) that makes special situation and transformational investments in the highly dynamic European ecommerce and media industry, announces changes in Board composition.

Mr. Andy (Jinxiaorui) Liu has informed the Company about his resignation with immediate effect from the Board of Directors of the Company. Mr. Liu's resignation is related to personal reasons.

To follow Youngtimers AG add your name to our investor relations mailing list at ir.youngtimers.com/news/.

Contact: Youngtimers AG, Elisabethenstrasse 18, Basel, Switzerland

Investor Relations

Email: ir@youngtimers.com Web: ir.youngtimers.com